

Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University, Agra

Internal Quality Assurance Cell

Prof. Ashu Rani Vice Chancellor Prof. Sanjeev Kumar Director

Date: 04.04.2023

## Minutes of the Meeting

The meeting of the IQAC was held on 04.04.2023 at 11:00 AM in the Mathematics Department, Khandari Campus of the University Agra.

The following members were present: -

- 1- Prof. Ashu Rani Vice-Chancellor, Chairman
- 2- Prof. Ajay Taneja Deputy Chairman
- 3- Prof. Sanjeev Kumar, Director IQAC
- 4- Prof. Sanjay Chaudhary
- 5- Prof. Sandeep Kumar
- 6- Prof. Sandeep Kumar
- 7- Prof. Anil Gupta
- 8- Prof. B.S. Sharma
- 9- Dr. Shilpi Lawania
- 10- Dr. Ankur Gupta
- 11- Dr. Avneesh Kumar

The meeting opened with welcome of members present and the following points were discussed in the meeting:-

- 1. IQAC suggested preparing a task force for solving the issues related to examinations of all the NEP programs.
- 2. Training placement cell should be more proactive to organise activities and to enhance the alumni contribution towards placement.
- 3. Students clubs should be more proactive.
- 4. University health centre may be redesigned.

The meeting ended with by vote of thanks given by Director IQAC

Director / MDirector IOAC Internal Quality Assurance Cell Dr. Bhimrao Ambedkar University Agra